Department of Environmental Quality for administrative purposes at a level 32 

not to exceed three hundred thousand dollars ($300,000) annually with an 33 

annual escalator not to exceed three percent (3%). 34 

(B)  In the event the total amount in the fund equals or 35 

exceeds twenty-five million dollars ($25,000,000), no additional moneys shall 36 

be collected pursuant to this subchapter until the total amount in the fund 1 

equals or is less than fifteen million dollars ($15,000,000) at which time 2 

the collection of moneys shall resume. 3 

4 

SECTION 8.  Arkansas Code § 19-5-961(a), concerning the Solid Waste 5 

Management and Recycling Fund, is amended to read as follows: 6 

(a)  There is established on the books of the Treasurer of State, the 7